LITHO U.S.A.
Carol Stream, Illinois 60187 • Printed  in U.S.A.
PARTS
CATALOG
ALLIS-CHALMERS
H-3 & HD-3
CRAWLER
TRACTORS

dollars. Refer any requests to your Branch House
or office under which you operate.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
your local 	4. Order all parts for this machine from
ALLIS-CHALMERS Dealer.
When ordering parts for this unit, supply the
following information:
1. The tractor and engine serial numbers.
2. The model or name of the unit and its serial
number.
3. State the common name of the part you wish to
order, or a description of the part and its
location on the unit, or bring in old part.
Always print your name and post office address,
where parts are to be shipped; also specify
whether material is to be shipped by freight,
express or parcel post.
5. When ordering parts always determine right
hand and left hand from a position in the
operators seat facing the direction of forward
travel. On Backhoe Units Right and Left is
determined by facing the Backhoe from the
operator seat.
IMPORTANT
Unless claims for shortages or errors are made
immediately upon receipt of goods, they will not
be considered.
When broken goods are received, a full description
of the damage should be made by the carrier
agent on the freight bill. If this description is
insisted upon full damage can always be collected
from the transportation company.
No responsiblity is assumed for delay or damage
to merchandise while in transit. Our responsibility
ceases upon delivery of shipment to the trans-
portation company, from whom a receipt is re-
ceived showing that shipment was in good condi-
tion when delivered to them; therefore claims (if
any) should be filed with the transportation
company and not with Allis-Chalmers Manufac-
turing Company.
The right is reserved to change the construction
or material of any parts where it seems desirable
to do so, without incurring the obligation of in-
stalling such changes on units already delivered.
H3 & H D3
TP-116 	Page 1B
INDEX
AIR CLEANER:
Ammeter 	  122 96 , Diesel 	... 	 94
Gas  	40, 41 	 Cables 	  123
AIR CLEANER INDICATOR 	 . 214 	 Gauges 	  122, 123
AIR HEATER, diesel . . 	 . 	88, 93 	 Key, ignition 	  123
ASSEMBLIES & PACKAGED PARTS . . 220, 221, 222, 	 Lamp 	  123
223, 224 	 Switches 	  123
ATTACHMENTS: 	 Pulley, generator 	  100
Belt Pulley  	207, 208 	 Starting Motor 	  100, 107
Drawbar   185 	 Voltage Regulator 	  100
Extension 	 185 	 Gasoline:
Drive Shaft, rear winch 	  147A 	 Battery 	  43
Ether Starting System, diesel 	 205 	 Battery Tray 	  116
Flexible Drive Shaft 	  216, 217 	 Cables 	  43
Grille Screen, radiator  	213 	 Cables, battery   116
Hose and Couplings, bulk 	  219 	 Electrical System 	  43
Hour Meter 	. . 	 ... 218 	 Fuses 	  44
Low Clearance Muffler, gas 	• • • 204 	 Generator 	  44, 102
Operation Meter 	  216 , 217 	 Harnesses 	  43, 45
Pull Hook 	  206 	 Instrument Panel 	  122
Tool Box, gas 	  206 	 Ammeter 	  122
Tool Box, diesel and gas 	  206 	 Cables 	  123
Universal Carrier Bracket • 	 219 	 Gauges 	  122, 123
Water Heater, engine (Opt.) 	 215 	 Key, ignition   123
CLUTCH: 	 Lamp 	  123